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© ferved ave of the following types:—

b

i 01131 site’ from -1st April, . 1950, and all e
done there has been “stopped. Hower er, the D

~ him elamung salary for three months from 1

(start fiQi-!-fS"mm & ; ;:_aﬂﬁa I’ia:r; 1952
' Mnmoﬁi HEPARMENT TR

4206 (1029) Shri- M, »3;--'?'-*___%% Wi

The oijects tr ansf erzed number tu seveis ‘to state: L

it iz not possible to mive a complete Hat. TH&_ (¢} Wihether an em 910}'{&& i the l'-IHn(,al DE}JEL}.I:—

1. Beads. pnsied as Ayurvedic Vaidya at Tekmal, Medak district.
2. Terraeotta figurines. : (B) If so, what are his qulifications?
3. Broken pottery of perforated var : Bl mﬂa- a ;
; N i Stri Phootehand Grondhi: ri Rmnaﬂhandz a, son of
E II;MI : d&wa; : am Baksh, is working as Ayurvedie Vaid in the Inlé.té}n
2. ramue “_ﬂe lichi - edicines Department in the grads of Rs. 205- ai;}{}
e ol wle I ware, : i
- ﬁiiﬁ%’iﬁ i ~ (b) He holds the following diplomas:
-8, Rivetted wrare, Visharad from Dh‘m‘ﬁﬁml‘? Vidvalays, Havdwar,
-9, “Animals, terzacotta, - - . Vaid Ratna Trom Prince Hortieo Tl"*l"ll]’lg College,
10, Terracotta Amulets, i - Meet uL. i X
11, Téredcotta eult objects. : LG, axp DIG. PGSFS 2 7 g
-12. Beads of Chaleedency, bone, agate, _R0T (lﬂﬁ‘}) Shrimati A, Komila Devi: Wik the hon,

12, Stone axes of various shapes and | sis “Minister for Public Health, Medical and Edueation be plﬁas—

ol to state:

(¢} When were the posts of LG, and DG, created?
(b) Whether the powers of both are identical?

{¢) -If not, what are the pﬁwérs of thé. D.I.G

(d) Whether the D.I.G. is-authors oo
[HWErs tﬂ his assistarnts? L deie;.:ate i

It may be noted that only a few vepresentati
t}f each one of the above categories have heen £ b
the H;, derabad Mugeum while the ma;mﬂtv of th'
51:11} in Kondapuz.

(r:.} (d) and (€): Kondapur has been &

Archacology has veported that only 7 persons

D.LGs, were ereated on the 8th~June, 1950 and 2

Znd August,
1950 respectively replacing the Director and Depity Divectar,.

- Medical and Public Health. The posts of 1.G. and D.LCs. wore
et ed for the officient workine of the ﬂifq:llnn‘; snrl Bk 1'l

: Depariments, i P

- (&) The powers - st with I : . 1
“work ag ﬂ]aleputlegm R G . .ThL Bhes anly

(¢) There are no separate powers for D.1Gs.

(1) Does not arize. L.G. has the autho
Assistant to help him in the {)ff' 1ce. . ag}c e

They admitted that though they were not empl
excavation work during this period, they ha

the sﬂ:e il::u av old cattle trespassing a.rrl were claiming
on this serouns, Pavment to them, therefore perhaps
withheld; L-t catse they were nol Clll]}'f_‘.-‘n{ with the
of competent authority. Nevertheless, the Dhir
ological Department has been instr neted to see the
of any amount that may be, admissible to these
should he made 1mnmd.15te1% and the expenditu
might be rvecovered from the Gm ernmont of In
quently.

A ster for Public Health, Ih’fedmal and Eduﬂ,ahﬂn be pleag- :

ﬂt by name bmx Ramachandra son of Ram Baksh hag

Shri Phoolchand Gandhi:® (@) The posts of 1G. and




- 5he H- i rdey

1338 12th Dee., Unslorred Questions &

1952,
Thea 11t1q1111,me> of Kondapur transferred to HF
Museum are open for inspection 10 all scholars aﬂ e
and in fact are move casily accessible.

The oijects transferved number to scveral thous
i s nol “Jl:rs%lh ¢ to give a complete list. The reli
rred aveof the m]hmmﬁ‘ types: =

1. Deads.
2. Terracoita figurines. _
9. Broken pottery of perforated variety

4, Inecised waie.
5. Painted ware.

6. Ovdinary Mepallithic ware.
7. Inseribed ware. |
2. Rivetted ware

= 9. Animals, terracotta.
10, Terracotia Amulets.
11. Terracotta cult objects. P
12, Beads of Chialeedency, bong, agate, aama,h 1
15. Stone axes of various shapes and sizes.

It may be noted that only a few repre peentative specin
uf each one of the ahuve calegories have bﬂen transferrs
ahad Musenm wisile the majorvity of the objea:-,
still in Hondapuy, :

(), (d) and (e): Kondapur has been d:—:’laredxa i
tional " site lmm ist April, 1950, snd all excavation wi
done theve has l}u{“‘L stopped. 1T{m eveyr, the Director’
Archacclogy has vepovted that only 7 persons appruaahm
hin {]’Hm--m ‘«”"ﬂ - fop th ree months Trom 1st April, 1951
They adimieed Lhst lemlﬂ they weie not employed on il
excavation work & rin u_ BEHL pwmu they had looked Etfw
Lheutf to avoid eattls trespassing and wore -:]mnmg Saﬂ;;
on fhigceconmi.  Paviment o then, therefore perhaps W
witlthelr : because they were not criployéd with the zanct
of competent aut thority. Nevertheless, the Direcior, AI‘CHEE‘
alngical T spent has been insteueted to see that pa‘}ftﬂfﬂf

.

of any an 'uu“’r that may be smdmissible o these rnboumﬁ 2
*dmu‘d v made Immediasiy zmd the expenditure 111<3u11‘ﬂu
N | R R T L .55-._- s e f 1'|'P l]":f! 5:'[ SR 3

18th Dec..
Menicar DEPARTMENT.,

st crei Queslions & Angwers 952, 150

_,_1{‘ "(1{]2% Shri M. S, Rajolingam: Will the hon,
sfinizter for Public Health, Medical and Edueation be pleas-
ol T gtate: |

(¢} Whether an employee in the Medical Deparvt-
qent by name Shri Ramachandra son of Ram Baksh has

peen 1 posted as Ayurvedic Vaidys at Tekmal, Medak district

(&) If s0, what are hiz qulifications?

Shri Phoolehond Gandhi:  Shei Ramachandra, son of
pan bBaksh, i3 working as Avurvedic Vaid in the Indian
ericines Uepd,rtmc‘ni_h in the grade of Rs. 205-450.

(&} He holds the following diplomas:
Visharad from Dhanwantry hmﬂuava, Hardwar,

Vaid Ratna from Prince Howmeo Traming College,
Megitiz, - HEEE,

“1.G. AxnD ILLG, Posts,

*20T (1069 Shrimati A, Kamila f}c-m Will the ] X
"uIJm ter for Public Health, Medical and Edncation 1;;(32,];
eit fo stite: e

(ri) When were Lfl-f: posts of LG and DLG, credt 7

P

(L) W hether the powers of both ave identical?
{) 1f not, what ave the powers of the D.1LG.

#F Rk e
() Whether the ILLG, is authorised to delegate his
powérs o his assistants? = =
Sa L Pl :r,mr, Gandhi: (o) The posis
ere-created on the Ek.l }L‘:‘-; 25 and 2wl
| wespeetively replacing the Direcroy and Depury Dy
:';i arid Dul}hb Health: '_I_“_:l": Tt iiste of TG, and $3.0.Gew
the eiicient working of the Medical ot
Lignapiineants,
The powers rest with LGoonly, 1 FGs: anly
ok B
THET s T e el T VRS iy :_-:-:-C.
VbApe ot sarpese T O Vyesn S Ies e gpen e R



ido0. Uik Deci 1052 Tnstarred
0 wou7 (1071) Shri K. Apant Rom RG
__-F._._gi".{in-_i_:ater for ,1}";1131_1_::_- Worls be Qleaggd_ to

B et
R e i

Jeasaa s (@) Whether the (fovernment Pro}
- - project_on Moosi river at Chittalur ¥i

o distriet? e
\ G (b) If so, whether L SULVEY has been ung
Shrt Mehdi Nawaz Jung: In view of the

question No, 1070, the questim of constrne
: : Chittalur on- the same river does not arise
) [ : o (b) In view of reply to {2), this does
OFFICHRS Ty DEIVATE BUILDINGS

. anug ((738) Shri G. Hawmanth Raot
Minister for Public Works Le pleased lo state

2 offices housed it private buildings? - .
ce S voon iy The anmual vent the I}ap;a:rtmgnt.-.__{;ﬁjj
Public Works !Hepartment Rpildings given ou on rem

Shri Mehd Nowds Jung: (q) ~Re. 21

excluding “Aurangabad Circle from which. inf

|. still awaited. .

| (b) Ls. 1,10,754-8-4 P. A, excluding Meda
] nagar, Nizamabad, Adilabad and Gulbarga

which information is -still awaited. 4

i|” S - Roap FROM LOHA TO Ggmm‘nﬁﬁ :
: %949 (1048) ShviE. P. Deshmulh: Will the he

) - ter for Public Works be pleased to state:
7 (¢) When was the contract o construct,
. Loha to Gangakhed given snd for how mueh? >
(h) How mugh meney hae hapr spent on they

work: go far? i
(¢) When will the vork be comnpleted 7

- (0) The annual reni paid by the: ]jePa tmen ﬂhfﬁ.- o

arred

(e)

el

{i)
nﬂtﬁfﬂ]ﬂd
parbhi
(W)

Shri

oy
N
o

(b}

(b}

by Lo

£

Wiy for Public Works be pleased to state:

W

PO - ' . j - Ghei Mehdi Nawas Jumng:  The work was. -1_::3:_:_
{ _\y _ - {sfandar; 1856 Fasli (January, 1947) for acont
Re: 13.00 lakhs.

(b Ra. 4,01,228 to the end of October,

(i W

Qit&&l-fq?ééf & ﬁmwr? 15tk D-rfc-_'.; 195‘2’ = 14.-31
The work is expected to be completed by the end of

ROAD FROM PARLT TO PARBHANT® = =

950 (1044) Sk#l R. P, Deshmull: Wil thie- o

o Public Worky be pleased to state;

Whether if is a fact that the Government have
the construetion of road from Parlivaidyanath
+ via Dharsur?- S

Tf 20, what will be the expenditure thereon? -
Tehdi Nawaz J“uﬂ,g (a) No ) .
This does nol arizge in view of (a).

" CONSTRUCTION OF WATER-TANK
1045) Shri B, P. Deshmukh: Will the 'hnn-
- Public Works he pleased tn owlate: : :

hether the Government have any scheme of .

sbructing & water fanl in the ared of Tsad, Makiiain and

4 paldar] in Gangakhed falug?

{2 5o, “what is the amount sanctioned for the

pore work®

®

vt Mehdi Nuwaz Jung:  (a) No.

I view of reply to (a), this guestion: docs not

SIODIPET PROJECT.
1002) Shismathi Kamaladevi :  Will the hon.

When fio the Government propose to start the eonstruetion

{Siddipet projeet?

CNAT Nawtee Jung:  Thers 8 mo sneh projoet as

TANKS 1N NALGONDS DISTRICT
(1043 Shrimathi Icomaladeri:  Will the hom

Yinister for Public Works be pleased to state:

(r} Whether and if so how many tanks, Government

Ppose tu

construet in each talug of Nalgonda district?




480 15th Dee., 1932 Tstarred uestions &

*EAT {1{}?1} Shoe K. Anant Tenms RBap: ﬁr]_ll
Minister Tor Public Works be pleased fo State'
(¢) Whether the (overnment propose:
project on Meosi viver al Chittelor willage, '_?\{

district?
(i) Tf o, whethey its survey

.Exmr;f. L ffuestions & Answers 1ath Plee., 1952 1451

FOoAD EROM PARLI 7O PARBHAND
0500 (1044) She R. P Desfomukich: Wil the hon
e far .{ ithlic Worls be pleased fo state:
() Whether it is a facl Lhat the Government have
.- .-~rbmﬁ'ﬂ' the eonstruction of resd from Parlivaidyanath
'.1 4:"|_'r|].:1' T4 r'l D! ELL"—':-ul‘
(i) T 8o, what will he the expenditure thereon?

Skri Mehdi Newgz Juag: In view of the ':'
question No, 1070, the ’?]HE'HI_{]I] of constr ncting a, D
Clittalur on the same river does not arise:

(by In view of reply w (), this does not

s B @t Fiohdi Nowaz Jung: (8) No

¥ I\'r B n i B 3 I-- = - ®
QErICERE TN RIS BEILAINS iHig does not arise in viewol ()
*248 [rﬂﬁ‘l Shri G, Haonmgnth Raot
Minister for Public Works e nlenzed to stater :
{a} The annual rent paid by the Eepaﬂmaﬂf

oifices housed in private buil dings?
(b) The “annual rent the Dmmx fment ;31311

Public Works 1 lepariment Bu iidings given oub on

CONSIRUCTION oF WATER TANK

(0d8) Skt B P Deshamukh: Wil the ‘ho.
= it L Pablic Works: be pleased to-state:
(7 Whether the Government have “any scheme of
astriicting & water tan k in the ares of 1zad, Makhain and
i ;,_]:I_E{lm-i it E._‘r-m__”rﬁldlf[‘t talug?

Shni Mehd, Nowewz Jung: (a3 Re. 21,852 Fed | (b If so, whatl js the amownt sancdoned [for the
exeluding “Aurangabad Cirele from which 1n£0rn1a TR e work?
still awaited. 2

(5) We 1,10,754-8-4 P, A, excluding Meda}clﬁ}{ﬁi@_ .

nagat, T\a?ar“abad '.’L{“ﬂdhc‘lﬂ and Gulbargs divisig o
v.inch mf{}:r"natmn iz still awaited

bt Vi Noweor sy (o) XNo

(1 T e of vonly Lo {a“l this guestion does not

: .._-,15:-'". -

- Il f; JECT
ROAD FROM LOTA 70 GANGAKHED SIDDIPRT PROJECT

AR 10R2) M-f.;rﬂfr: Eamaladeet 1 Will fhe hon

AAG (1 iR i ; i ;
49 (1043 Skee o Winseiasr Do Poidic Works beple nsed Lo state:
1"

o for Publie Works be *'iﬂ:»«:‘] s
p:’] When was ThE o

Tahia it Cang aakhod gl

ement probose te slart the o ;;,“El{*L‘DH

{{} F 1% 3 t s Jrmas TEnedd T LTIElL et s
WL B Tl ? . i
Eey When will dlie waite e eomieted? g -
o T, 7 7 s Tna Ty NG LGONEA IS AR
. ' i P i 2 Pl il Srops e ! o < e i a ; 5 e r
Sy T |I|l|'I s Srid L pL 1| ﬂ:‘ I: L Uu;u B, B R 2 .i!l's.a}.;y;;!_u i 'l|1'|' l]'l e }"_‘:!-:"
L T -__._,-'—.- S T T \ 5 e g C ; i alh
I=af L,,}L‘ﬂl 15.3& I daid L SiaaTy, ) IR e imt 31 - SR e Pbite Worke be pleasel 1o Swis
T b I.| ].rq_ 1:; 12 L
e T : SEE ( G hgther and 3 so how naly & nke, Govelninent
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